

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 408 OF 2005

JANG BHADUR SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report)

Date: 29/03/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Pravir Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishakant Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Tag with Criminal Appeal No. 1176/2004.

Hearing expedited.

Additional documents may be filed within eight weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master

